CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Surface Mount
CAT. No. E1001J
@Super low ESR, impedance and high heat resistance have been obtained by using
conductive polymer as electrolyte.
@Rated voltage range : 2.5 to 6.3Vdc, Capacitance range : 150 to 560MF
@Suitable for DC-DC converters, voltage regulators and decoupling applications used to
computer motherboards etc.
@RoHS Compliant

?STANDARD RATINGS
New!
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Size
code
Leakage current
(mAmax/after 2min.)
ESR
(momax/20c, 100k to 300kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/105c, 100kHz) Part No.
2.5
220 F46 300 19 2,780 APXK2R5ARA221MF46G
330 E61 412 16 3,500 APXK2R5ARA331ME61G
330 F46 700 16 3,500 APXK2R5ARA331MF46G
560 F61 700 16 3,500 APXK2R5ARA561MF61G
4
180 F46 360 19 2,780 APXK4R0ARA181MF46G
220 E61 440 17 3,390 APXK4R0ARA221ME61G
390 F61 780 17 3,390 APXK4R0ARA391MF61G
6.3
150 F46 472 19 2,780 APXK6R3ARA151MF46G
220 E61 693 17 3,390 APXK6R3ARA221ME61G
220 F46 700 18 3,200 APXK6R3ARA221MF46G
330 F61 1,039 17 3,390 APXK6R3ARA331MF61G
(2/2)
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Surface Mount
CAT. No. E1001J
@Super low ESR, high ripple current capability

(1/2)
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Surface Mount
CAT. No. E1001J
?STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Size
code
ESR
(momax/20c, 100k to 300kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/105c, 100kHz) Part No.
4
150 E61 25 2,150 APXS4R0ARA151ME61G
560 H70 22 3,220 APXS4R0ARA561MH70G
6.3
47 E61 30 1,970 APXS6R3ARA470ME61G
100 E61 25 2,150 APXS6R3ARA101ME61G
120 F61 22 2,570 APXS6R3ARA121MF61G
220 F61 22 2,570 APXS6R3ARA221MF61G
390 H70 22 3,220 APXS6R3ARA391MH70G
10
33 E61 70 1,100 APXS100ARA330ME61G
68 E61 30 1,970 APXS100ARA680ME61G
120 F61 27 2,320 APXS100ARA121MF61G
150 H70 30 2,760 APXS100ARA151MH70G
16
22 E61 90 1,060 APXS160ARA220ME61G
39 E61 35 1,820 APXS160ARA390ME61G
39 F61 37 2,050 APXS160ARA390MF61G
68 F61 30 2,200 APXS160ARA680MF61G
82 H70 30 2,760 APXS160ARA820MH70G
120 H70 27 2,900 APXS160ARA121MH70G
(2/2)
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Surface Mount
CAT. No. E1001J
@Super low ESR, impedance and high heat resistance have been obtained by using

(1/2)
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Surface Mount
CAT. No. E1001J
?STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Size
code
ESR
(momax/20c, 100k to 300kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/105c, 100kHz) Part No.
2.5
390 F61 10 3,900 APXF2R5ARA391MF61G
470 F80 9 4,200 APXF2R5ARA471MF80G
560 F61 10 3,900 APXF2R5ARA561MF61G
560 F80 9 4,200 APXF2R5ARA561MF80G
560 H70 9 4,500 APXF2R5ARA561MH70G
680 H70 9 4,500 APXF2R5ARA681MH70G
1,000 H80 9 4,500 APXF2R5ARA102MH80G
4
330 F61 10 3,900 APXF4R0ARA331MF61G
390 F80 9 4,200 APXF4R0ARA391MF80G
470 H70 9 4,500 APXF4R0ARA471MH70G
560 H70 9 4,500 APXF4R0ARA561MH70G
680 H80 9 4,500 APXF4R0ARA681MH80G
6.3
220 F61 10 3,900 APXF6R3ARA221MF61G
270 F80 9 4,200 APXF6R3ARA271MF80G
330 F61 10 3,900 APXF6R3ARA331MF61G
330 F80 9 4,200 APXF6R3ARA331MF80G
330 H70 9 4,500 APXF6R3ARA331MH70G
390 H70 9 4,500 APXF6R3ARA391MH70G
470 H80 9 4,500 APXF6R3ARA471MH80G
560 H80 9 4,500 APXF6R3ARA561MH80G
Up grade!
(2/2)
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Surface Mount
CAT. No. E1001J

CAT. No. E1001J
?STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Size
code
Leakage current
(mAmax/after 2min.)
ESR
(momax/20c, 100k to 300kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/105c, 100kHz) Part No.
2.5
180 E61 90 21 2,670 APXE2R5ARA181ME61G
390 F61 195 15 3,160 APXE2R5ARA391MF61G
470 F80 235 13 3,600 APXE2R5ARA471MF80G
560 F61 700 16 3,500 APXE2R5ARA561MF61G
560 F80 280 13 3,600 APXE2R5ARA561MF80G
560 H70 280 13 4,100 APXE2R5ARA561MH70G
680 H70 340 13 4,100 APXE2R5ARA681MH70G
820 H80 410 12 4,260 APXE2R5ARA821MH80G
820 HC0 410 9 5,400 APXE2R5ARA821MHC0G
1,000 H80 500 12 4,260 APXE2R5ARA102MH80G
1,200 J80 600 13 4,450 APXE2R5ARA122MJ80G
1,500 HA0 750 10 5,220 APXE2R5ARA152MHA0G
1,500 HC0 750 9 5,400 APXE2R5ARA152MHC0G
2,200 JA0 1,100 10 5,500 APXE2R5ARA222MJA0G
2,700 JC0 1,350 9 5,600 APXE2R5ARA272MJC0G
4
100 E61 80 22 2,610 APXE4R0ARA101ME61G
150 E61 120 22 2,610 APXE4R0ARA151ME61G
270 F61 216 15 3,160 APXE4R0ARA271MF61G
330 F61 264 15 3,160 APXE4R0ARA331MF61G
390 F80 312 14 3,470 APXE4R0ARA391MF80G
470 H70 376 14 3,950 APXE4R0ARA471MH70G
560 H70 448 14 3,950 APXE4R0ARA561MH70G
680 H80 544 13 3,950 APXE4R0ARA681MH80G
1,000 HA0 800 10 5,220 APXE4R0ARA102MHA0G
1,000 J80 800 14 4,300 APXE4R0ARA102MJ80G
1,200 HC0 960 9 5,400 APXE4R0ARA122MHC0G
1,200 JA0 960 10 5,500 APXE4R0ARA122MJA0G
1,500 JA0 1,200 10 5,500 APXE4R0ARA152MJA0G
1,800 JA0 1,440 10 5,500 APXE4R0ARA182MJA0G
1,800 JC0 1,440 9 5,600 APXE4R0ARA182MJC0G
6.3
100 E61 126 24 2,500 APXE6R3ARA101ME61G
120 E61 151 24 2,500 APXE6R3ARA121ME61G
220 F61 277 15 3,160 APXE6R3ARA221MF61G
270 F80 340 14 3,470 APXE6R3ARA271MF80G
330 F61 700 17 3,390 APXE6R3ARA331MF61G
330 F80 415 14 3,470 APXE6R3ARA331MF80G
330 H70 415 14 3,950 APXE6R3ARA331MH70G
390 H70 491 14 3,950 APXE6R3ARA391MH70G
470 H80 592 13 3,950 APXE6R3ARA471MH80G
820 HA0 1,030 12 4,770 APXE6R3ARA821MHA0G
820 HC0 1,030 10 5,150 APXE6R3ARA821MHC0G
820 J80 1,030 14 4,300 APXE6R3ARA821MJ80G
1,200 JA0 1,510 12 5,025 APXE6R3ARA122MJA0G
1,500 JA0 1,890 12 5,025 APXE6R3ARA152MJA0G
1,500 JC0 1,890 10 5,500 APXE6R3ARA152MJC0G
10
47 E61 94 28 2,310 APXE100ARA470ME61G
56 E61 112 28 2,310 APXE100ARA560ME61G
68 E61 136 28 2,310 APXE100ARA680ME61G
120 F61 240 25 2,530 APXE100ARA121MF61G
150 F80 300 21 2,880 APXE100ARA151MF80G
220 H70 440 21 3,220 APXE100ARA221MH70G
270 H70 540 21 3,220 APXE100ARA271MH70G
330 H80 660 19 3,390 APXE100ARA331MH80G
390 HA0 780 17 4,000 APXE100ARA391MHA0G
470 J80 940 19 3,800 APXE100ARA471MJ80G
680 JA0 1,360 13 4,820 APXE100ARA681MJA0G
16
33 E61 105 35 2,070 APXE160ARA330ME61G
39 E61 124 35 2,070 APXE160ARA390ME61G
68 F61 217 28 2,390 APXE160ARA680MF61G
82 F80 262 24 2,700 APXE160ARA820MF80G
100 F80 320 24 2,700 APXE160ARA101MF80G
100 H70 320 24 3,010 APXE160ARA101MH70G
120 H70 384 24 3,010 APXE160ARA121MH70G
150 H80 480 22 3,150 APXE160ARA151MH80G
180 HA0 576 18 3,890 APXE160ARA181MHA0G
220 HA0 704 18 3,890 APXE160ARA221MHA0G
220 J80 704 22 3,450 APXE160ARA221MJ80G
330 JA0 1,050 16 4,350 APXE160ARA331MJA0G
(2/2)
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Surface Mount
CAT. No. E1001J
?SPECIFICATIONS

code
Leakage
current
(mAmax/
after
 2 min.)
ESR
(momax/ 20c,
100k to 300kHz)
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/105c,
100kHz)
Part No.
2.5
220 F55 110 25 2,500 APXA2R5ARA221MF55G
220 F60 110 25 2,500 APXA2R5ARA221MF60G
560 H70 280 23 3,100 APXA2R5ARA561MH70G
680 HC0 340 12 4,770 APXA2R5ARA681MHC0G
1,000 J80 500 19 4,240 APXA2R5ARA102MJ80G
1,500 JC0 750 10 5,500 APXA2R5ARA152MJC0G
4
33 D55 66 200 740 APXA4R0ARA330MD55G
100 F55 80 26 2,450 APXA4R0ARA101MF55G
100 F60 80 26 2,450 APXA4R0ARA101MF60G
120 F45 240 38 1,710 APXA4R0ARA121MF45G
150 E60 120 30 1,490 APXA4R0ARA151ME60G
150 F55 120 26 2,450 APXA4R0ARA151MF55G
150 F60 120 26 2,450 APXA4R0ARA151MF60G
220 H70 176 25 3,020 APXA4R0ARA221MH70G
330 H70 264 25 3,020 APXA4R0ARA331MH70G
470 J80 376 20 4,130 APXA4R0ARA471MJ80G
560 HC0 448 12 4,770 APXA4R0ARA561MHC0G
680 J80 544 20 4,130 APXA4R0ARA681MJ80G
820 JC0 656 10 5,500 APXA4R0ARA821MJC0G
1,200 JC0 960 10 5,500 APXA4R0ARA122MJC0G
6.3
22 D55 69 200 740 APXA6R3ARA220MD55G
47 E60 59 35 1,380 APXA6R3ARA470ME60G
68 F60 86 27 2,400 APXA6R3ARA680MF60G
82 F45 267 40 1,670 APXA6R3ARA820MF45G
82 F55 103 27 2,400 APXA6R3ARA820MF55G
82 F60 103 27 2,400 APXA6R3ARA820MF60G
100 E60 126 35 1,380 APXA6R3ARA101ME60G
100 F45 315 40 1,670 APXA6R3ARA101MF45G
100 F55 126 27 2,400 APXA6R3ARA101MF55G
100 F60 126 27 2,400 APXA6R3ARA101MF60G
120 F60 151 27 2,400 APXA6R3ARA121MF60G
150 H70 189 25 3,020 APXA6R3ARA151MH70G
220 H70 277 25 3,020 APXA6R3ARA221MH70G
330 J80 416 20 4,130 APXA6R3ARA331MJ80G
390 HC0 491 12 4,770 APXA6R3ARA391MHC0G
470 HC0 592 12 4,770 APXA6R3ARA471MHC0G
470 J80 592 20 4,130 APXA6R3ARA471MJ80G
680 JC0 857 10 5,500 APXA6R3ARA681MJC0G
820 JC0 1,033 10 5,500 APXA6R3ARA821MJC0G
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Size
code
Leakage
current
(mAmax/
after
 2 min.)
ESR
(momax/ 20c,
100k to 300kHz)
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/105c,
100kHz)
Part No.
10
4.7 D55 24 240 670 APXA100ARA4R7MD55G
6.8 D55 34 240 670 APXA100ARA6R8MD55G
10 D55 50 220 700 APXA100ARA100MD55G
15 D55 75 200 740 APXA100ARA150MD55G
33 E60 66 40 1,270 APXA100ARA330ME60G
47 E60 94 40 1,270 APXA100ARA470ME60G
47 F45 235 41 1,560 APXA100ARA470MF45G
47 F60 94 31 2,250 APXA100ARA470MF60G
56 F55 112 31 2,250 APXA100ARA560MF55G
56 F60 112 31 2,250 APXA100ARA560MF60G
120 H70 240 27 2,800 APXA100ARA121MH70G
150 H70 300 27 2,800 APXA100ARA151MH70G
270 HC0 540 14 4,420 APXA100ARA271MHC0G
270 J80 540 24 3,770 APXA100ARA271MJ80G
330 HC0 660 14 4,420 APXA100ARA331MHC0G
330 J80 660 24 3,770 APXA100ARA331MJ80G
470 JC0 940 12 5,300 APXA100ARA471MJC0G
560 JC0 1,120 12 5,300 APXA100ARA561MJC0G
16
3.3 D55 26 260 660 APXA160ARA3R3MD55G
22 E60 70 45 1,210 APXA160ARA220ME60G
22 F45 176 45 1,490 APXA160ARA220MF45G
33 F60 106 37 2,050 APXA160ARA330MF60G
39 F55 125 37 2,050 APXA160ARA390MF55G
39 F60 125 37 2,050 APXA160ARA390MF60G
82 H70 262 30 2,700 APXA160ARA820MH70G
150 J80 480 26 3,430 APXA160ARA151MJ80G
180 HC0 576 16 4,360 APXA160ARA181MHC0G
180 J80 576 26 3,430 APXA160ARA181MJ80G
220 JC0 704 14 5,050 APXA160ARA221MJC0G
330 JC0 1,056 14 5,050 APXA160ARA331MJC0G
20
15 F45 150 57 1,300 APXA200ARA150MF45G
22 F55 88 50 1,650 APXA200ARA220MF55G
22 F60 88 50 1,650 APXA200ARA220MF60G
39 H70 156 45 2,000 APXA200ARA390MH70G
47 H70 188 45 2,000 APXA200ARA470MH70G
82 J80 328 40 2,500 APXA200ARA820MJ80G
150 JC0 600 20 4,320 APXA200ARA151MJC0G
23 15 F45 172 57 1,300 APXA230ARA150MF45G
25
10 F60 125 65 1,500 APXA250ARA100MF60G
22 H70 275 50 1,800 APXA250ARA220MH70G
39 J80 488 45 2,100 APXA250ARA390MJ80G
(2/2)
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Surface Mount
CAT. No. E1001J
@Super low ESR, impedance and high heat resistance have been obtained by using con-

PXH
PXA
(1/2)
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Surface Mount
CAT. No. E1001J
?STANDARD RATINGS
WV(Vdc) Cap(mF) Size code
Leakage current
(mAmax/after 2min.)
ESR
(momax/20c, 100k to 300kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/100kHz) Part No.
-55c to +105c +105c to +125c
2.5
220 F60 110 35 2,500 770 APXH2R5ARA221MF60G
560 H70 280 30 3,100 960 APXH2R5ARA561MH70G
1,000 J80 500 25 3,700 1,100 APXH2R5ARA102MJ80G
4
150 F60 120 35 2,450 770 APXH4R0ARA151MF60G
220 H70 176 30 3,020 960 APXH4R0ARA221MH70G
680 J80 544 25 3,700 1,100 APXH4R0ARA681MJ80G
6.3
82 F60 103 40 2,400 720 APXH6R3ARA820MF60G
100 F60 126 40 2,400 720 APXH6R3ARA101MF60G
150 H70 189 30 3,020 960 APXH6R3ARA151MH70G
220 H70 277 30 3,020 960 APXH6R3ARA221MH70G
470 J80 592 25 3,700 1,100 APXH6R3ARA471MJ80G
10
56 F60 112 45 2,250 680 APXH100ARA560MF60G
120 H70 240 35 2,800 880 APXH100ARA121MH70G
150 H70 300 35 2,800 880 APXH100ARA151MH70G
330 J80 660 30 3,700 1,010 APXH100ARA331MJ80G
16
39 F60 125 50 2,050 650 APXH160ARA390MF60G
82 H70 262 40 2,700 830 APXH160ARA820MH70G
150 J80 480 35 3,020 930 APXH160ARA151MJ80G
180 J80 576 35 3,020 930 APXH160ARA181MJ80G
20
22 F60 88 60 1,650 590 APXH200ARA220MF60G
47 H70 188 45 2,000 780 APXH200ARA470MH70G
82 J80 328 45 2,400 820 APXH200ARA820MJ80G
(2/2)
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Radial Lead
CAT. No. E1001J
@Super low ESR, high ripple current capability

CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Radial Lead
CAT. No. E1001J
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 560MF:561)
Lead forming·Taping code
Terminal code
Voltage code
Series code
Category
A P S K 2 R 5 E A A 5 6 1 E 0 8 SM
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
?STANDARD RATINGS
SS : Enter the appropriate lead forming or taping code.
WV(Vdc) Cap(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm)
ESR
(mo max./20c, 100k to 300kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/105c, 100kHz)
Part No.
2.5
220 5B8 7 4,350 APSK2R5ESS221ME08S
330 5B8 7 4,350 APSK2R5ESS331ME08S
470 5B8 7 4,350 APSK2R5ESS471ME08S
560 5B8 7 4,350 APSK2R5ESS561ME08S
New!
Please refer to "Product code guide (conductive polymer type)"
(2/2)
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Radial Lead
CAT. No. E1001J
@Super low ESR, high ripple current capability
@ESR 5mO max. (2 & 2.5Vdc)
@Longer life (5,000 hours at 105C)
@ESR after endurance is specifi ed within the initial spec (2 & 2.5Vdc)
@Rated voltage range : 2 to 16Vdc
@RoHS Compliant
@Halogen Free (Ask Engineering Bulletin No797 in detail)
?SPECIFICATIONS
(at 20C, 120Hz)
(at 105C)
(at 20C after 2 minutes)
(at 20C, 120Hz)
(at 100kHz)
Category
Temperature Range
Rated Voltage Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Surge Voltage
Leakage Current
*Note
Dissipation Factor
(tane)
Low Temperature
Characteristics
(Max.Impedance Ratio)
Endurance
Bias Humidity Test
Surge Voltage Test
Failure Rate
Items
-55 to +105C
2 to 16Vdc
P20% (M)
Rated voltage(V)B1.15
I=0.2CV or 500MA, whichever is greater
Where, I : Max. leakage current (MA), C : Nominal capacitance (MF), V : Rated voltage (V)
0.10 max.
Z(-25C)/Z(+20C)[1.15
Z(-55C)/Z(+20C)[1.25

CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Radial Lead
CAT. No. E1001J
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 560MF:561)
Lead forming·Taping code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.5V:2R5, 16V:160)
Series code
Category
A P S F 2 R 5 E A A 5 6 1 F 0 8 SM
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
?STANDARD RATINGS
SS : Enter the appropriate lead forming or taping code.
Please refer to "Product code guide (conductive polymer type)"
Up grade!
WV(Vdc) Cap(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm)
ESR
(mo max./20c, 100k to 300kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/105c, 100kHz)
Part No.
2 1,000 6.3B8 5 5,900 APSF2R0ESS102MF08S
2.5
330 6.3B8 5 5,900 APSF2R5ESS331MF08S
470 6.3B8 5 5,900 APSF2R5ESS471MF08S
560 6.3B8 5 5,900 APSF2R5ESS561MF08S
820 6.3B8 5 5,900 APSF2R5ESS821MF08S
16
100 6.3B5 24 2,490 APSF160ESS101MF05S
100 6.3B10.5 25 2,820 APSF160ESS101MFA5S
270 8B8 10 5,000 APSF160ESS271MH08S
270 8B11.5 11 5,080 APSF160ESS271MHB5S
330 8B8 13 4,700 APSF160ESS331MH08S
470 8B11.5 11 5,400 APSF160ESS471MHB5S
470 10B11.5 10 6,100 APSF160ESS471MJB5S
(2/2)
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Radial Lead
CAT. No. E1001J
@Super low ESR, high ripple current capability
@Downsized from PSC series (F8B8L to F6.3B8L)
@Endurance is longer life than PSC series (5,000 hours at 105C)
@ESR after endurance is specifi ed within the initial spec
@Rated voltage range : 2.5 to 6.3Vdc
@RoHS Compliant

CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS Radial Lead
CAT. No. E1001J
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 820MF:821)
Lead forming·Taping code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.5V:2R5, 4V:4R0, 6.3V:6R3)
Series code
Category
A P S E 2 R 5 E A A 5 6 1 F 0 8 SM
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
?STANDARD RATINGS
SS : Enter the appropriate lead forming or taping code.
WV(Vdc) Cap(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm)
ESR
(mo max./20c, 100k to 300kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/105c, 100kHz)
Part No.
2.5
680    8B6 8 4,900 APSE2R5ESS681MH06S
820 6.3B8 7 5,000 APSE2R5ESS821MF08S
4 560 6.3B8 7 5,000 APSE4R0ESS561MF08S
6.3
470 6.3B8 8 4,700 APSE6R3ESS471MF08S
560 6.3B8 8 4,700 APSE6R3ESS561MF08S
Please refer to "Product code guide (conductive polymer type)"
(2/2)